Parametric function for OS Not applicable

Inclusion of waste No

Average time in model health state  Not applicable

 Nemolizumab Dupilumab Difference

Medicine costs 106,394.40 kr  60,853.84 kr  45,540.55 kr

Medicine costs – co-administration 0  17,190.00 kr  -17,190.00 kr

Administration 0 0 0

Disease management costs 0 0 0

Costs associated with management

of adverse events

0 0 0

Subsequent treatment costs 0 0 0

Patient costs 0 0 0

92

12.2 Sensitivity analyses

The model and results uncertainty were assessed through deterministic and probabilistic

sensitivity analysis.

12.2.1 Deterministic sensitivity analyses

 A one-way sensitivity analysis was performed changing the base case parameters with a

relative 20% increase or decrease, to assess the effect on the cost comparison. Due to

the simplicity of the model, only the five parameters with the largest effect from the

base case cost comparison are shown in

Table 66. A tornado diagram is illustrated in Figure 29.

Table 66 One-way sensitivity analyses results

Abbreviations: N/A, not applicable; QALY, quality-adjusted life years.

 Nemolizumab Dupilumab Difference

Palliative care costs 0 0 0

Cost comparison 106,394.40 kr  78,043.84 kr  28,350.55 kr

 Change Reason / Rational /

Source

Incremental

cost (DKK) –

Lower value

Incremental

cost (DKK) –

Upper value

ICER

(DKK/

QALY)

Base case - - N/A N/A N/A

Discontinuation

rate nemolizumab

Increase and

decrease of 20%

base case value

To test different

discontinuation rate

13,455.85 kr  -12,123.96 kr  N/A

TCS/TCI use every

2 weeks

Increase and

decrease of 20%

base case value

To test a different

quantity of TCS/TCI

-5,077.69 kr   5,077.70 kr  N/A

Tacrolimus price Increase and

decrease of 20%

base case value

To test a different

price for Tacrolimus

3,438.00 kr  -3,438.00 kr  N/A

Discontinuation

rate dupilumab

Increase and

decrease of 20%

base case value

To test different

discontinuation rate

-2,714.28 kr   2,714.29 kr  N/A

Week at

discontinuation

nemolizumab

Increase and

decrease of 20%

base case value

To test a different

time, point in which

patients discontinue

2,166.66 kr  -2,166.66 kr  N/A

93

Figure 29 Tornado diagram

12.2.2 Probabilistic sensitivity analyses

A probabilistic sensitivity analysis (PSA) was performed to test the parametric

uncertainty while changing them at once. When standard errors were unknown, they

were calculated as 10% from the mean deterministic value. A number of 1,000

simulations were run, and a final average of the probabilistic cost comparison was

calculated. Compared to the base case cost comparison of 28,350 DKK, the probabilistic

result is 28,662 DKK which highlights the relatively low uncertainty. A convergence plot

for the estimated mean cost comparison value is presented in Figure 30. A summary of